
Match sheet № 726

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u17

The date 16 August 2025, Saturday, 18:00

Home team Caspiy 2009

Final score 0:1

Matchday 15

Location Stadium BS Arena, Aktau

Away team Astana 2009

Half- time score 0:1

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

0-1 7 Astana 2009 Amandyk Khamidullin Penalty

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

10 YC Caspiy 2009 Daniyal Otegen Stopping a promising attack

22 YC Caspiy 2009 Nurdaulet Sarsengali Stopping a promising attack

84 YC Astana 2009 Sanzhar Sadvokasov Violent conduct

90+4 YC Astana 2009 Ramazan Tangbay Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Stanislav Puchkov, Petropavl

First assistant Arnat Rakhmetov, Aktau

Second Assistant Ramilya Aziyeva, Aktau

Fourth official Rifat Rashidinov, Almaty

Match Inspector Maxim Melnikov, Aktau

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 199 Artificial lighting Not used



Match sheet № 726

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Caspiy 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

99 Aissultan Baimukhan HG GK

2 Rakhat Jiyenbayev C, HG DF

3 Ayan Kulzharas HG DF

5 Arystan Abilgaziyev DF

16 Alikhan Bissenbay DF

21 Nurdaulet Sarsengali HG MF

22 Daniyal Otegen HG MF

47 Yersin Orantayev HG MF

88 Amirkhan Kuan HG MF

65 Miras Sailau FW

77 Zhandaulet Duisenbayev HG FW

Away team Astana 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Bogdan Onopriyenko HG GK

2 Nurali Begaly DF

3 Imanzhan Duisenbay DF

5 Sanzhar Sadvokasov DF

33 Alikhan Ilyas HG DF

6 Danial Amantay C, HG MF

7 Amandyk Khamidullin HG MF

8 Kuandyk Khamidullin HG MF

11 Aituar Nurpeis MF

45 Amir Aikumar HG MF

10 Ibrakhim Kumbay HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

12 Madi Maksut HG GK

15 Ramazan Amangeldyyev HG MF

18 Yerkebulan Zharylgap MF

11 Zhanyrys Baidyussenov HG FW

13 Islam Nursha HG FW

20 Yrysbek Dabyl FW

70 Adu Zhaumytbay HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

31 Yessenali Suinbek GK

4 Ramazan Tangbay HG DF

22 Artur Tuigunov DF

9 Bekzat Aben MF

15 Khaidar Togimov MF

17 Abdukarim Kamilyev FW

19 Arsen Ispanov FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Maxat Jambirov

Assistant coach Igor Polyakov

Goalkeeping coach Arman Zhagorov

Doctor Bikram Thapa

Doctor Adilbek Almagambetov

Coordinator Aslan Omarbekov

Administrator Yermukhan Amirgali

Media officer Bekarys Amangeldin

Post Representative

Head coach Kairat Toxanbayev

Assistant coach Konstantin Kotov

Goalkeeping coach Anton Denisov

Doctor Duman Urtnassan

Administrator Ruslan Dospayev

Media officer Azat Toleutayev

Substitutions

Minute Out In

20 Miras Sailau Yrysbek Dabyl

63 Amirkhan Kuan Islam Nursha

63 Yersin Orantayev Yerkebulan Zharylgap

63 Daniyal Otegen Ramazan Amangeldyyev

78 Zhandaulet Duisenbayev Zhanyrys Baidyussenov

85 Nurdaulet Sarsengali Adu Zhaumytbay

Minute Out In

55 Kuandyk Khamidullin Abdukarim Kamilyev

55 Amir Aikumar Arsen Ispanov

55 Amandyk Khamidullin Bekzat Aben

67 Nurali Begaly Artur Tuigunov

71 Alikhan Ilyas Ramazan Tangbay

75 Aituar Nurpeis Khaidar Togimov
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